of three years commencing from 1st April, 2014, on the following terms and conditions as contained 
in the agreement, a draft of which is placed before the meeting and initialed by the Chairman and 
further, he is liable to retire by rotation.

Remuneration:

a)	 Basic remuneration:  Rs. 3,50,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) per    month 
as basic salary.

b)	 Motor car: Provision of Motor Car and its maintenance.
	 c)	 Entertainment Expenses: Reimbursement of actual and properly incurred Entertainment 

expenses by the Managing Director for legitimate business of the company.

[...]

Company for a period of three years commencing from 1st April, 2014, on the following terms and 
conditions as contained in the agreement, a draft of which is placed before the meeting and initialed 

by the Chairman and further, he is liable to retire by rotation.

Remuneration:

a)	 Basic remuneration:  Rs. 3,50,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) per    month 
as basic salary.

b)	 Motor car: Provision of Motor Car and its maintenance.
	 c)	 Entertainment Expenses: Reimbursement of actual and properly incurred Entertainment 

expenses by the Whole Time Director for legitimate business of the company.

[...]

Sunil Mehta spearheads the think tank team that is the core area of 
knowledge management and strategy of the company. As producers, Shri Sunil Mehta and 
Shri Prem Krishen Malhotra have over 8000 hours of programming behind them.

2)	 Past remuneration: Rs. 2,10,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Ten Thousand Only) per    month as 
basic salary.

3)	 Job Profile: Shri. Sunil Mehta is the Managing Director of the Company. The Company is 
managed by him subject to the supervision & control of the Board of Directors. He is responsible 
for the day to day management and affairs of the Company.

[...]

focusing his activities in the creative development of the company, Mr. Malhotra uses his strong 
association within the film and TV industry in the area of building the Cinevista brand besides 
developing key talent artiste relationships.

2)	 Past remuneration: Rs. 2,10,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Ten Thousand Only) per month.

3)	 Job Profile: Shri. Prem Krishen Malhotra is the Whole-time Director of the Company. The 
Company is managed by him subject to the supervision & control of the Board of Directors. 
He is responsible for the day to day management and affairs of the Company.